OWNER’S MANUAL
ERGONOMIC PERFORMANCE PLUS
HEAVY DUTY INDUSTRIAL CHAIR
MODEL NO. 10-3262HD
DESCRIPTION
Your Lyon Ergonomic Performance Plus Heavy Duty Industrial
Chair is ergonomically engineered to provide maximum comfort
in tough environments. This cutting-edge design is built with

Arm Rest Loop Assembly 10-2068
T Pad Armrest Assembly 10-2076
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
When ordering repair parts or reporting problems, always give the
following information:
NAME OF ITEM MODEL NUMBER
Heavy Duty Industrial 10-3262HD
Performance Plus Chair
PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
All parts listed may be ordered from your local Lyon Dealer or
Lyon Workspace Products, P.O. Box 671, Aurora, IL 60507
800/323-0082 or 630/892-8941
KEY
DESCRIPTION
QTY PART
NO. NO.
1 Glide 5 01545.00
2 Base 1 10291.00
3 200mm Heavy Duty Pneumatic Lift 1 10065.01
4 Telescoping Dust Cover 1 02912.01
5 Control Assembly 1 01572.00
6 6-1.0 x 25mm Pan Head Screw 4 07824.00
7 Pin with Push Nut 1 01769.00
8 Control Handle 1 01768.00
9 3CMI-8 E-Ring 1 01767.00
10 Lever 1 01765.00
11 Handle 1 01766.00
12 20″ Seat 1 01559.05
13 Backstem 1 01573.00
14 Adjustment Knob 1 01576.00
15 Washer 1 01575.00
16 6-1.0 x 35mm Socket Head Bolt 2 07826.00
17 Back Shroud 1 01577.00
18 Pivot Bracket 1 01574.00
19 Spacer 2 01771.00
20 18″ Backrest 1 01561.05
CHAIR ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS
To maximize ergonomic benefits of this chair, it is essential to understand how controls function and how they affect your posture.
WARRANTY
Lyon Workspace Products warrants all of its products to be free from manufacturing defects for the life of the product when it is used in
accordance with manufacturer’s specifications and/or operating instructions. The life of the product is ten years of single shift users, five
years for two shift users, and two-and-a-half years for three shift users, for users not weighing more than 350 pounds.
During this period Lyon Workspace Products will repair or replace, at its option, any part found upon examination to be defective. Freight,
labor or service charges for removal of defective parts and installation of replacement parts are not included. All parts that are replaced
due to wear, misuse or abuse are not covered by the warranty but replacement parts can be purchased from Lyon Workspace
Products.
This warranty applies to the original purchaser, and the purchaser’s sole remedy under this warranty is limited to replacement or repair of
the product and specifically excludes consequential, incidental or any other damages directly or indirectly resulting from a failure or loss of
use of or by Lyon Workspace Products.
To obtain warranty service, a return authorization by Lyon Workspace Products must accompany all returned merchandise.
Contact your Lyon Dealer or Lyon Workspace Products, P.O. Box 671, Aurora, IL 60507, 800/323-0082 or 630/892-8941.
BACKSTEM ANGLE ADJUSTMENT:
Backstem angle adjustment lever is
under seat on right side. See
“Ergonomic Features Number - 4” for
advice for proper backrest depth. Pull
up on lever to release backstem.
Adjustment spring in seat control will
bring the backrest forward. Lean back
on backrest until you find a comfort-
able depth for support. Lock position
by pushing down on lever.
SEAT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT:
Sit in seat. Locate adjustment lever
handle (Key No. 11) under left side of